South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:29:44 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4465 General Bill, By Vaughn, Altman, Leach and Mahaffey
Summary: Homestead exemption, 65 and older or handicapped, indexing for inflation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-250, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLAR HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FOR THE PERSON OVER SIXTY-FIVE YEARS OF AGE AND
DISABLED PERSONS, SO AS TO INDEX THE EXEMPTION AMOUNT TO INFLATION IN THE SAME MANNER AND BY
THE SAME PERCENTAGE THAT FEDERAL INCOME TAX BRACKETS ARE ADJUSTED TO REFLECT INCREASES IN
THE CONSUMER PRICE INDEX.

12/17/03
12/17/03
01/13/04
01/13/04
04/01/04
04/14/04
04/14/04
04/15/04
04/20/04
04/20/04

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
Introduced and read first time HJ-84

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-84
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-9
Amended HJ-41

Read second time HJ-41

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Page 1 of 1



