

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

### H 4465 General Bill, By Vaughn, Altman, Leach and Mahaffey

**Summary:** Homestead exemption, 65 and older or handicapped, indexing for inflation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-250, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLAR HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FOR THE PERSON OVER SIXTY-FIVE YEARS OF AGE AND DISABLED PERSONS, SO AS TO INDEX THE EXEMPTION AMOUNT TO INFLATION IN THE SAME MANNER AND BY THE SAME PERCENTAGE THAT FEDERAL INCOME TAX BRACKETS ARE ADJUSTED TO REFLECT INCREASES IN THE CONSUMER PRICE INDEX.

12/17/03	House	Prefiled
12/17/03	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/13/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-84
01/13/04	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-84
04/01/04	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-9
04/14/04	House	Amended HJ-41
04/14/04	House	Read second time HJ-41
04/15/04	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
04/20/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/20/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8